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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 711

(By MR. Goopwin and MR. SIMPKINS)

[Passed February 26, 1969; in effect ninety days from passage.)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article seven,
chapter sixty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thou-

sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the
authority of certain persons to carry dangerous v.veapons.
Be it'enacted by the Legisleture of West T/"i'rginia'
That section five, artlcle seven, chapter sucty-one df the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thlrty-one,
as amended be amended and reenacted to read as follows

ARTICLE 7. DANGEROUS WEAPONS.

§61-7-5. Exceptions as to sheriffs and éertain regularly ap-
pointed officers and deputies; bonds; liability thereon.

1 Nothing in this article shall be so construed as to pro-

2 hibit sheriffs, their regularly appointed full-time deputies

3 who have been duly confirmed by the county court, and
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all constables in their respective counties and districts,
and all regularly appointed police ofﬁcer-s of their respec-
tive cities, towns or villages, all jailers, s_tate probation
and parole officers, county probation officers and game
protectors who have been duly appointed as such, the state
fire marshal, the deputy state fire marshal, and such as-
sistant state fire marshals as are full-time employees of
the state and fully paid by the state, and members of the
department of public safety of this state, from carrying
the weapons mentioned in section one of this article,
who shall have given bond in the penalty of not less than
three thousand five hundred dollars, conditioned for the
faithful performance of their respective duties, which
said officers shall be liable upon their said official bonds,
for the damages done by the unlawful or careless use
of any such weapon or weapons, whether such bond

is so conditioned or not.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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